
C:\Users\User\Downloads\Tender Notice of   akanda para mendipur GPS.doc Habiba Page 1  

 

Government of the People’s Republic OF Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

    Gabtali , Bogura. 

      www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No.-46.02.1040.000.07.001.21/701                                              Date;  14-08-2022 

 

Invitation for Tender (Works) (OTM) 

e-Tender Notice Number: 01/2022-23 
 

             e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http/www. eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement 

of the following works detailed are given below. 

 

Sl. 

No 

    ID Reference/  

     Package  No. 

Name of work Tender 

Document 

Last selling 

Date & Time 

Tender 

Closing 

Date & Time 

 

1 
Tender ID: 724732 

Package No: e-

Tender/PEDP4/BOG/GAB

/2022-23/W14-01236 

Construction of Boundary Wall and 

Gate of AKANDA PARA, 

KALIAHATA and MENDIPUR 

Govt. Primary School under PEDP4. 

 

07-09-2022 

17.00pm 

 

08-09-2022 

13.00pm 

 

          This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no off 

line/hardcopy will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http/www. 

eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-GP documents from the national e-GP system 

portal have to be deposited online through any registard banks branches up to 07-09-2022 at 5.00PM. Further 

information and guide lines are available in the national e-GP system portal and from e-GP helpdesk (help desk 

@ eprocure.gov.bd) interested person can be communicating with the office of the under signed during office 

hours. 

 

 

                                                                                                                (Ripon Kumer Shaha) 
               Upazila Engineer 

             LGED, Gabtali, Bogura. 

Phone: 02589910308 

ue.gabtali@lged.gov.bd 

Memo No.- 46.02.1040.000.07.001.21/701                                         Date; 14-08-2022 
Copy for Kind information and necessary action:   

01. The Director General, Directorate of primary Education, Mirpur-2, Dhaka 

02.The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi 

03. The Superintending Engineer, (Procurement) LGED H/Q, Dhaka 

04. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogra Region, Bogra. 

05.  The Executive Engineer, LGED, Bogra. 

06.  The Executive Engineer, Office of the Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, Bogura. 

07. The District Education officer, District: Bogura 

08. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Gabtali, Bogra. 

09. The Upazila Engineer, LGED----------------------, Bogra. 

10. The Upazila Education Officer, Gabtali, Bogra. 

11. The advertising manager, The Daily Jai Jai Din  and The Daily Dhaka Tribune, Dhaka (SIZE: 3*5) .He is requested to publish the 

above tender noticed on or before 16-08-2022. 

        12. Notice Board (All), office of the Upazila Engineer, LGED, Gabtali, Bogura. 
                                                                                                                                                  (Ripon Kumer Shaha) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED, Gabtali, Bogura. 

                                                                                                                                                                   Phone: 02589910308 

                                                                                                                   ue.gabtali@lged.gov.bd 

‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ| 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
mailto:ue.gabtali@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.gabtali@lged.gov.bd

